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Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label Arrangement

Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg MaxDescription LLF Luminaire 

Lumens
Luminaire 
Watts

Total 
Watts

Min Avg/Min Max/Min
CalcPts_1 Illumina

nce
Fc 0.50 3.1 0.0 N.A. N.A.

PARKING AREA
5 6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M Single 6135RLED-[All Options]-CA-40W-

4000K-T5M Illumina
nce

1.000 4632 40.8 204

5 54HID 840 277V EX39 RC Single CORN COB 1.000 8462 53.51 267.55
Fc 0.98 3.1 0.1 9.80 31.00

54HID 840 277V EX39 RC

MH: 14.000

MH: 14.000

54HID 840 277V EX39 RC

54HID 840 277V EX39 RC

MH: 14.000

54HID 840 277V EX39 RC

MH: 14.000MH: 14.000

54HID 840 277V EX39 RC

6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M

MH: 14.000

6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M

MH: 14.000

6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M

MH: 14.000

MH: 14.000

6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M6135RLED-CA-40W-4000K-T5M

MH: 14.000

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 1.1 1.6 1.7 1.3 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 1.2 1.7 2.1 1.9 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.5 1.9 1.8 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.7 1.3 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.5 1.6 1.9 2.1 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.7 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.4 1.7 1.5 2.1 2.2 2.3 1.7 1.7 1.1 0.8 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.5 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 1.1 1.4 1.3 1.5 1.9 1.9 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.1 1.7 1.9 1.5 1.4 1.6 1.9 1.6 1.2 1.1 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.8 2.4 2.6 2.1 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.6 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.9 2.1 2.4 3.1 1.5 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.6 2.4 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.5 1.7 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.1 1.2 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 1.0 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.0 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.7 1.4 1.2 1.7 1.1 0.7 1.1 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.0 1.5 1.4 0.9 0.7 1.0 1.4 1.5 1.1 1.4 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.3 0.8 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.8 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.3 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.7 1.4 1.4 1.6 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.7 1.4 1.5 1.7 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.7 1.5 1.5 1.7 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.7 1.4 1.5 1.7 1.0 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PARKING AREA

Illuminance (Fc)

Average = 0.98

Maximum = 3.1

Minimum = 0.1

Avg/Min Ratio = 9.80

Max/Min Ratio = 31.00
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Karl Norton Architect, LLC
ARCHITECT

25 Ledgebrook Drive, Mansfield, CT 06250

Girard & Co. Engineers, LLC
10 Waterchase Drive, Rocky Hill, CT 06067

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

New England Design, Inc.
PROJECT PLANNERS

25 Ledgebrook Drive, Mansfield, CT 06250

MIXED USE BUILDING

DRAWING LIST:

Cover Sheet - Mixed Use Building

A-1 Foundation Plan
A-2 Floor Plan
A-3 Roof Framing Plan
A-4 Building Elevations
A-5 Building Elevations
A-6

CIVIL ENGINEER
CMG Environmental

67 Hall Road, Sturbridge, Massachusetts 01566

Scott Leonard
PROPERTY OWNER

110 Lavendar Lane, Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Building Section & Details

1014 Sullivan Avenue
South Windsor, CT 06074

BUILDING DATA

2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH CONNECTICUT AMENDMENTS

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 ACCESSIBLE AND USEABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
WITH CONNECTICUT AMENDMENTS
OTHER CODES AND STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS REFERENCED BY THE
ABOVE DOCUMENTS

2021 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE WITH CONNECTICUT AMENDMENTS

2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH CONNECTICUT AMENDMENTS
2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE WITH CONNECTICUT AMENDMENTS
2020 NFPA 70,  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, OGF THE NATIONAL FIRE
PROTECTION ASSOC. INC.

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

THE BUILDING IS  GROUP A-2 ASSEMBLY (RESTUARANT)  & M  MERCANTILE

GENERAL
HEIGHT

STORIES 1

SPRINKLERS NO

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B

ALLOWABLE AREA & HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

ALLOWABLE AREA 6,000 SF

STRUCTURAL FIRE RESISTANCE

BUILDING AREA (GROSS SF)
1ST FLOOR 2,520 SF

THE BUILDING IS NOT A THRESHOLD STRUCTURE

2022 CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE, CONSISTING OF:

THE STRUCTURE IS RISK CATEGORY II

THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 1 STORIES, 40 FEET

1.

A.

B.

C.
D.
E.

F.

M.

2.

A.

B.

C.

3.
A.

26'-11"FEET (MEASURED FROM GRADE PLANE T0 THE  HEIGHT
OF THE HIGHEST ROOF SURFACE)

B.

C.

E.

F.

THE BUILDING IS NOT A THRESHOLD STRUCTURE

OPEN PERIMETER NOT USED

APPLICABLE CODES

4.

BEARING WALLS 0 HRSA.
NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HRSB.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HRSC.
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HRSD.
EXTERIOR FIRE SEPARATION (> 30') 0 HRSE.

DEFERED SUBMITTALS
THE FOLLOWING DEFERRED SUBMITTALS WILL BE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE
COVER.

1. DESIGN BUILD MEP DRAWINGS FOR THE PROPOSED BUILDING INCLUDING
PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS

2. PRE-ENGINEERED PLATE CONNECTED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

NON SEPARATED MIXED USE OCCUPANCY-A2 ASSEMBLY MOST RESTRICTIVE

ASSEMBLY W/O FIXED SEATS

TBD
15 NET SF / OCCUPANT

KITCHENS, COMMERCIAL
200 GROSS SF / OCCUPANT

SF TBD

SF TBD

SF TBD.

TBD

TBD

PLUMBING FIXTURE FACTORS AS FOLLOWS:

7.    PLUMBING FIXTURES (FIXTURE COUNTS TO BE ADJUSTED AS REQUIRED
BASED ON FINAL TENANT CONFIGURATION)

OCCUPANCY

A-2

MALE
WC
1:75

FEMALE
WC
1:75

LAVATORIES

1:200

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

1:500

SERVICE
SINK

1

1. FINAL OCCUPANT LOAD WILL BE BASED ON THE NUMBERS CALCULATED FOR
EGRESS.

2. THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS TO BE ASSUMED TO BE 1/2 MALE AND 1/2
FEMALE.

3. RESTROOMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE POSTED BY GENDER.

ASSEMBLY CONCENTRATED CHAIRS ONLY - NOT FIXED

TBD
7 NET SF / OCCUPANT

SF  TBD

ASSEMBLY STANDING SPACE

TBD
5 NET SF / OCCUPANT

SF TBD

STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING
300 GROSS SF / OCCUPANT

BUSINESS AREAS

TBD
100 GROSS SF / OCCUPANT

SF TBD

TOTAL A2 ASSEMBLY OCCUPANT LOAD TBD

REQUIRED 2 2 2 1
PROVIDED 1 1 2 1WATER

PROVIDED

OCCUPANTS

5.    EGRESS

MULTIPLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED AS FOLLOWS:

ROOMS OR SPACES WITH OCCUPANT
LOAD OF 49 OR LESS

1 EXIT

EACH FLOOR, AND ROOMS OR SPACES
WITH OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 - 500

2 EXITS

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXIT

GROUP A 250 FT
DEAD END CORRIDORS

GROUP A 20 FT

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

GROUP A 75 FT
REMOTENESS OF MULTIPLE EXITS IS REQUIRED TO BE 1/3 THE
DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF THE SPACE.

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF RAMPS AND CORRIDORS IS 44 INCHES OR 0.2
INCHES PER PERSON SERVED.

THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF DOOR OPENINGS IS 32 INCHES OR 0.2
INCHES PER PERSON.  PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR WIDTH OF LESS
THAN 4 INCHES, BETWEEN 34 AND 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, MAY
BE IGNORED.

M 1:500 1:750 1:200 1:1000 1
REQUIRED 1* 1* 2* 1*

PROVIDED 1 1 2 1

A-2 ASSEMBLY SPACE FINAL OCCUPANT LOAD TO BE DETERMINED BASED ON
TENANT LAYOUT

MERCANTILE

TBD
60 SF GROSS

SF TBD.

OCCUPANTS

M MERCANTILE SPACE FINAL OCCUPANT LOAD TO BE DETERMINED BASED
ON TENANT LAYOUT

OCCUPANTS

SF TBD TBD

STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING
300 GROSS SF / OCCUPANT

TOTAL M MERCANTILE TENANT OCCUPANT LOAD TBD

6.    OCCUPANT LOAD

 NOTE 5

4. NOT REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER

5. NOT REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER

1*
 NOTE 5  NOTE 4 NOTE 6  NOTE 6  NOTE 6

6. SEPARATE FACILITIES NOT REQUIRED WHERE OCCUPANT LOAD IS 100
OR FEWER.

A-7 Ground Sign



# 4 DOWEL @ 12" O.C. W/ # 3
CONT. TIE.  PROVIDE REBAR
SLEEVE ONE SIDE

7"

# 4 CONTINUOUS TIE
AS SHOWN

1/2" PREMOLDED POUR STOP
FOR THERMAL BREAK

EXT. CONC. WALK
PITCH 1/4" / FT.

MIN. 3'-6" BELOW
FIN. GRADE

B.O. FOOTING

2 - # 4s CONTINUOUS
IN FOOTING

2 - # 5s CONTINUOUS
TOP & BOTTOM

# 4 VERTICAL DOWEL
@ 12" OC

10
"

3" RIGID INSULATION
@ EXT. FOUND. WALL
EXTEND MIN. 24" VERT.
BELOW GRADE
(R-5.0/INCH MIN.)

B.O. FOOTING
MIN. 3'-6" BELOW
FIN. GRADE

ELEV. 133'-0"
T.O. SLAB

5 1/2" 4 1/2"

10
"

1/
2"

1/
2"

# 4 VERTICAL DOWEL
@ 12" OC

2 - # 4s CONTINUOUS
IN FOOTING

# 4 CONTINUOUS TIE
AS SHOWN

2 - # 5s CONTINUOUS
TOP & BOTTOM

FIN. GRADE - REFER TO
SITE GRADING PLAN
BY OTHERS

6 1/2"

5" 10" 5" 5" 10" 5"

3"

SILL BY TENANT

2 X 6 FRAMING W/
PT BOTTOM PLATE
5 1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION
1" R-5 RIGID INSULATION
6 MIL POLY. VAPOR BARRIER
(LAP & TAPE ALL JOINTS) TURN
POLY UP @ FOUND. WALL

45'-0"

56
'-0

"

T.O. WALL
EL.  133'-0"

EL.  132'-5"

T.O. WALL
@ DOOR

EL.  134'-6"
T.O. WALL

5" 5"
10"

5 1/2" 4 1/2"

5
A-1

3
A-1

EL. 132'-5"

T.O. WALL
@ DOOR

11'-2" 3'-0" 16'-8" 3'-4" 10'-10"

4'-0" 3'-4" 30'-4" 3'-6" 3'-10"

5" 5"
10"

MECHANICAL PAD
COORDINATE SIZE W/
MECH. CONTRACTOR

B.
F.

 -4
'-2

"

3
A-1

4
A-1

A-1
2

A-1
4

A-1
2

A-1
3

5
A-1

T.O. WALL
EL.  133'-0"

T.O. WALL
EL.  133'-0"

EL.  134'-6"
T.O. WALLT.O. WALL

EL.  133'-0"

EL. 132'-5"

T.O. WALL
@ DOOR

EL. 132'-5"

T.O. WALL
@ DOOR

6
A-1

1'-0"

CJ CJ

CJ

T.O. SLAB ON GRADE
ELEV. 133.0'

FOUNDATION GENERAL NOTES:

7. REFER TO WALL BRACING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF SHEAR WALLS AND
ASSOCIATED HOLDOWN ANCHORS.

6.

5. PROVIDE SLEEVES IN FOUNDATION WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR UTILITIES.
COORDINATE LOCATIONS AND SIZES WITH APPROPRIATE SUBCONTRACTORS.

CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS TO BE FINISHED SMOOTH BY POWER TROWEL.

2.
ALL CONCRETE TO BE 3,500 PSI @ 28 DAYS W/ 4 INCH SLUMP.1.

3.

ALL CONCRETE TO BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZING OR RAPID DRYING.
AUXILIARY HEAT TO BE PROVIDED IN SUB-FREEZING WEATHER.  CONCRETE
TO BE COVERED AND KEPT WET FOR THREE DAYS IN HOT, DRY WEATHER.

REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS (CJ).4.

GROUND FOUNDATION WALL REBAR AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF
CT 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70) ARTICLE 250.68 (C)

CJ CJ

CJ

4 1/2" 4'-3"3'-3" 16'-9" 4 1/2"3'-1"16'-11"

4 1/2"4 1/2"

HD2
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE HDU8-SDS2.5
WITH 7/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR ROD
SET WITH 14" EMBEDMENT.  PROVIDE
# 3 HAIRPIN AT EACH ANCHOR ROD.

HD2 HD2

HD1HD1
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE DTT2Z-SDS2.5
WITH 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR ROD
SET WITH 14" EMBEDMENT.

3 
1/

2"
3 

1/
2"

3" R-15 RIGID INSULATION
@ EXT. FOUND. WALL
EXTEND TO T.O. FOOTING

B.O. FOOTING
MIN. 3'-6" BELOW
FIN. GRADE

T.O. SLAB
ELEV. 133'-0"

5 1/2" 4 1/2"

5" 10" 5"

10
"

TYP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
REF. ELEV. - 133'-0"

2 LAYERS SILL SEALER
INSULATION

7"

1/
2"

# 4 VERTICAL DOWEL
@ 12" OC

2 - # 4'S CONTINUOUS
IN FOOTING

# 4 CONTINUOUS TIE
AS SHOWN

2 - # 5'S CONTINUOUS
TOP & BOTTOM

DRIVE-THRU
HIGH POINT
ELEV. 132'-6"

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6 X 6
W1.4 X W1.4 W.W.M. REINF.
6 MIL POLY. VAPOR BARRIER
(LAP & TAPE ALL JOINTS) TURN
POLY UP @ FOUND. WALL
1" X 4" R-5 RIGID INSULATION
@ SLAB PERIMETER

CHARGER CONC. SEALER 2 COATS
8" CRUSHED STONE

2 X 6 PT SILL W/ 1/2" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0"
OC & 12" FROM CORNERS

PITCH CURB MIN. 1/4"/12"

2'
-0

"

SELF-ADHERING
MEMBRANE FLASHING

3" R-15 RIGID INSULATION
@ EXT. FOUND. WALL
EXTEND TO T.O. FOOTING

B.O. FOOTING
MIN. 3'-6" BELOW
FIN. GRADE

T.O. SLAB
ELEV. 133'-0"

5 1/2" 4 1/2"

10
"

TYP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
REF. ELEV. - 133'-0"

2 LAYERS SILL SEALER
INSULATION

7"

# 4 VERTICAL DOWEL
@ 12" OC

2 - # 4'S CONTINUOUS
IN FOOTING

# 4 CONTINUOUS TIE
AS SHOWN

2 - # 5'S CONTINUOUS
TOP & BOTTOM

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6 X 6
W1.4 X W1.4 W.W.M. REINF.
6 MIL POLY. VAPOR BARRIER
(LAP & TAPE ALL JOINTS) TURN
POLY UP @ FOUND. WALL
1" X 4" R-5 RIGID INSULATION
@ SLAB PERIMETER

CHARGER CONC. SEALER
2 COATS

8" CRUSHED STONE
2 X 6 PT SILL W/ 1/2" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0"
OC & 12" FROM CORNERS

FIN. GRADE - REFER TO
SITE GRADING PLAN
BY OTHERS

1'-0"

# 4 - 8" DOWELS
@ 24" OC

5" 10" 5"

1/
2"

FINISH GRADE

COORDINATE SIZE W/
MECHANICAL UNITS

8"

MECHANICAL UNIT # 3 @ 8" O.C. BOTH WAYS

WASHER/NUT CONFIGURATION AT
EMBEDDED END OF ANCHOR ROD

ANCHOR ROD, ASTM F1554-
GRADE 36 THREADED ROD.

TOP OF CONCRETE WALL.

COUPLER NUT IF REQUIRED FOR
ANCHOR ROD LENGTH.

NUT

HOLDOWN ANCHOR (HD-*) ATTACHED TO
WOOD POST WITH MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDED FASTENERS.

WALL SILL PLATE

CL

18
" M

AX
IM

U
M

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

O
F 

CO
N

C.
W

AL
L

12

1

BUILT-UP 2-2x6 POST TYPICAL AT ALL
HOLDOWN ANCHORS.

END OF SHEAR WALL

# 3 HAIR PIN DOWELS, REFER TO
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

8"

30"

2"

EM
BE

DM
EN

T

2"

1" MAX.

SECURE IN FORMS WITH A
SETTING TEMPLATE PRIOR TO
PLACING CONCRETE

1/4"=1'-0"

1
A-1

FOUNDATION PLAN

FOUNDATION
PLAN AND
DETAILS

DATE

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

PROJECT NO

ENGLAND
NEW

DESIGN
INCORPORATED

25 Ledgebrook  Drive  Mansfield   CT   06250   860-423-0334
NewEnglandDesign.com

PROJECT PLANNERS

© 2023 New England Design Incorporated

PROJECT ARCHITECT

Karl Norton Architect, LLC
25 Ledgebrook Drive, Mansfield, CT 06250

REVISIONS

NED

SCALE

2023-401

JE/KN
KN

04-18-23
AS NOTED

MIXED USE
BUILDING

1014 SULLIVAN AVENUE
SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 06074

GIRARD & CO. ENGINEERS, LLC
10 WATERCHASE DRIVE

ROCKY HILL, CT 06067
860.563.3820

A-11"=1'-0"
3

A-1

DETAIL @ EXTERIOR DOOR
1"=1'-0"

2
A-1

DETAIL @ FOUNDATION WALL

1"=1'-0"
5

A-1

DETAIL @ DICK UP LANE
1"=1'-0"

4
A-1

DETAIL @ FOUNDATION WALL

1"=1'-0"
6

A-1

DETAIL @ EQUIPMENT PAD

1"=1'-0"
6

A-1

TYPICAL HOLDOWN ANCHOR DETAIL



56
'-0

"

8 43

7

6

15

B

6" MET.
STUDS

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

ABOVE

C C
B B

C C
ABOVE

B B
C C

B

5'-8" 8'-5" 16'-6" 8'-5" 5'-8"

D

6" TYP.

45'-0"

22'-6" 22'-6"

6'
-8

"
24

'-8
"

43
'-0

"
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VERIFY FINAL LOCATION
OF SERVICE SINKS WITH
OWNER / TENANT

E

E

E

E

CUPOLA ABOVE

A-2 ASSEMBLY
AREA = 1260 S.F. GROSS

RWL - CONNECT TO STORM
DRAINAGE, TYP.
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TENANT 1
100

13
'-0

"

F
TENANT 2
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WOMEN
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ELEC. SERVICEGAS SERVICE

RWL-1

RWL-2

RWL-3

RWL-4

4" DIA. CONC. FILLED STEEL
BOLLARD 36" ABOVE GRADE.
TYP. OF 8 LOCATIONS

CONCRETE
WALK

VINYL FENCE
EQUIPMENT
ENCLOSURE

1'-8"

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

D
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"

3'-0"

3'
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8'
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"

2'-6"

ANDERSEN DHP 310310
R.O. 3'-11 13/16"W X 3'-11 5/8"H

A

B

WINDOW SCHEDULE

C ANDERSEN TWT31010
R.O. 3'-11 7/8"W X 1'-0 1/2"H

ANDERSEN TWT
CUSTOM W X 1'-0 1/2"H MATCH WIDTH BETWEEN FIN.
DOOR CASINGS V.I.F.

D

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

9

8.

7.
6

5.

4.

3.

2.

CAUTION MUST BE EXERCISED IN MAKING ANY CHANGES TO THIS
DESIGN.  CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE DESIGN,
AS EVEN MINOR CHANGES IN ONE AREA MAY AFFECT OTHER AREAS.

PROVIDE 3 1/2" UNFACED BATT INSULATION AT INTERIOR PARTITIONS
FOR ACOUSTIC SEPARATION.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL ITEMS REQUIRING CONCEALED
SUPPORT SUCH AS TOILET ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, ETC.

REFER TO FRAMING PLANS FOR BEARING WALLS, POSTS AND BEAMS.

OFFSET DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALLS A MINIMUM OF 3 1/2" TO
ALLOW FOR FULL WIDTH OF DOOR CASING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING 16" O.C.
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 2 X 6 WOOD FRAMING 16" O.C. UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF
WALL OR THE F.O. FINISHED WALL UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

THE OUTSIDE F.O. STUD AT EXTERIOR WALLS ALIGNS WITH THE
OUTSIDE F.O. THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS.

DOOR SCHEDULE
EXT. DOORS # 4 & 8 (3'-0" X 7'-0" X 1 3/4")

18 GA. FLUSH H.M. DOOR WITH POLYURETHANE CORE
AMWELD OR EQUAL MANUF.

16 GA.  H.M. FRAME & ALUM. H/C ACCESSIBLE SILL,
NOTE: EXTERIOR OF FRAME CLAD WITH PVC TRIM

HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS EA. DOOR
1 1/2 BUTTS, NRP
1- LEVER TYPE MORTISE LOCK
ENTRANCE FUNCTION
1 PARALLEL ARM CLOSER

HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS EA. DOOR
1 1/2 BUTTS
1- LEVER TYPE CYLINDER LOCK
PRIVACY FUNCTION
1- BUMPER STOP
1 PARALLEL ARM CLOSER

16 GA.  H.M. FRAME

18 GA. FLUSH H.M. DOOR WITH HONEYCOMB CORE
AMWELD OR EQUAL MANUF.

INTERIOR DOORS # 2, 3, 6 & 7 (3'-0" X 7'-0" X 1 3/4")

HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS EA. DOOR
1 1/2 BUTTS, NRP
1- LEVER TYPE MORTISE LOCK
ENTRANCE FUNCTION
1- PARALLEL ARM CLOSER

16 GA.  H.M. FRAME & ALUM. H/C ACCESSIBLE SILL,
NOTE: EXTERIOR OF FRAME CLAD WITH PVC TRIM

16 GA. STILE & RAIL H.M. DOOR WITH TEMPERED FULL
GLASS INSULATING LIGHT, AMWELD OR EQUAL MANUF.

EXT. DOORS # 1 & 5 (3'-0" X 7'-0" X 1 3/4")

1.

ANDERSEN A221 FIXED
A21-2 FIXED
R.O. - 4'-0 1/2"W X 2'-0 5/8"H

E

2. ALL HARDWARE SHALL MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS
HARDWARE FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT MIXED USE BUILDING

C

BA F

C D

E

WINDOW TYPES

STANDARD HARDWARE - VERIFY FINISH WITH OWNER

VERIFY WINDOW ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER
BEFORE FRAMING

5.

2.

3.

WINDOW NOTES
BASIS OF DESIGN: ANDERSEN 400 SERIES WITH LOW E4 GLASS1.

4.
7/8" FULL DIVIDED LITES

EXTERIOR COLOR-SANDTONE
6. PREFINISHED WHITE INTERIOR - VERIFY WITH OWNER

ANDERSEN DHP 31046
R.O. 3'-11 13/16"W X 4'-8 7/8"H

QUICKSERV PICK UP WINDOW OR EQUAL
IFSC-4040 (CONFIRM LEFT OR RIGHT) 48" X 48"
R.O. - 4'-0 3/8"W X 4'-0 3/8"H
CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH WITH INSULATED GLASS

F

7 
1/

8"

1 
15

/1
6"

3 
1/

4"
1 

15
/1

6"

1/
2"

2" 5/8"
5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD

2 - 2 X 6'S
JAMB

HM FRAME

5/8"2"

1/
2"

1 
15

/1
6"

2"
1 

15
/1

6"

5 
7/

8"

1/
2"

CONTINUOUS
AIR SEALING

HUBER 1" R-3.6
R-SHEATHING
SELF-ADHERED
MEMBRANE
FLASHING

PVC TRIM
SEALANT

5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD BOTH
SIDES

HM FRAME3 5/8" METAL
STUDS JAMB

TOILET ACCESSORIES

36" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-5806 x 36
BOBRICK B-5806 x 4242" GRAB BAR

BOBRICK B-262PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
10 13/16"W X 14 1/16"H X 3 15/16"D
SURFACE MOUNTED

A

B

E

C

H MIRROR 24"W X 36"H INCLUDING
FRAME

G BOBRICK B-2840TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER AND UTILITY
SHELF
16"W X 3 7/8"H X 5"D SURFACE
MOUNTED

F BOBRICK B-277

BOBRICK B-290 2436

BOBRICK B-5806 x 1818" GRAB BAR (VERTICAL)D

BOBRICK B-2111SOAP DISPENSER
SURFACE MOUNTED

I

WASTE RECEPTACLE
15 1/8"W X 23"H X 8 1/2"D
SURFACE MOUNTED

BOBRICK B-76717 SATIN FINISH
STAINLESS STEEL

SINGLE ROBE HOOK
2" X 2" X 1 5/8" PROJECTION

NORTH
REFERENCE
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1/4"=1'-0"
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A-2

FLOOR  PLAN
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2
A-2

ELEVATION
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3
A-2

ELEVATION
1/2"=1'-0"

4
A-2

ELEVATION
1/2"=1'-0"

5
A-2

ELEVATION
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2 - TRUSS TYPE T-1 @ CUPOLA

CUPOLA ABOVE

HIP GIRDER TRUSS

TR
U

SS
 T

YP
E 

T-
3

AT
 2

'-0
"O

.C
.

JACK TRUSSES
AT 2'-0" O.C.

2- 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL HEADER

A-6
1

SEE TYPICAL DETAIL.  WALLS SHALL BE BRACED WHERE INDICATED

TOP OF BEARING WALL ELEVATION  = (+12'-6")  REFERENCED FROM TOP OF SLAB

2.

1.

3.

6.

ALL ROOF TRUSSES ARE SPACED AS INDICATED IN FRAMING PLANS.

5.

SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

4.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS AND

ROOF DECK TO BE 5/8" TOUNGE AND GROOVE CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

BRACED UNTIL ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING, ROOF AND WALLS, HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION.  THE STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN

IN PLAN.  SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR COMPLETE WALL LAYOUT.

2 x 6 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE 2 x 6 TOP PLATE,
INDICATES BEARING WALLS.  ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

ELEVATION = (-O'-O")

45'-0"

C L
CU

PO
LA

TRUSS TYPE T-1
AT 2'-0"O.C.

TRUSS TYPE T-1

TRUSS TYPE T-1

2 - TRUSS TYPE T-1 @ CUPOLA

TRUSS TYPE T-1
AT 2'-0"O.C.

GIRDER TRUSS TYPE G-2

GIRDER TRUSS TYPE G-2
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E 
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.

JACK TRUSSES
AT 2'-0" O.C.
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T R U S S   T Y P E    T - 1

G I R D E R   T R U S S   T Y P E   G - 2

DEAD

DEAD

11'-1 1/2"

T R U S S   T Y P E   T - 3

7
1 2

1'-3 3/4"

DEAD

LIVE

17 PLF 17 PLF161 PLF

24O PLF 3O PLF

74O
LIVE1,35O

lbs
lbs LIVE

DEAD74O lbs
1,35O lbs

3O PLF LIVE

17 PLF DEAD

LIVE

25 PLF

3O PLF

17 PLF

GIRDER TRUSS G-1

2-2x6 WOOD PLATE

2x6 TOP CHORD

2x6 BOTTOM CHORD

DEAD
LIVE

2O PLF
2O PLF

17 PLF

3O PLF

ALL TRUSS DESIGNS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGESTERED TO PRACTICE IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT.  ALL SUBMISSIONS
SHALL BEAR THE REGISTRATION SEAL OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

TEMPORARY TRUSS BRACING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL PERMANENT
LATERAL TRUSS BRACING IS INSTALLED AND ALL OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE

NO SPLICES, CUTS, OR OTHER MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO THE TRUSS

ENGINEER.  WEB MEMBER CONFIGURATION TO BE AT THE OPTION OF THE TRUSS
THE MANUFACTURER AND AS APPROVED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURURE'S

COMPLETE.

MEMBERS UNLESS APPROVED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN

TRUSSES" AND ALSO AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
RECOMMENDATIONS NOTED IN T.P.I. LATEST PUBLICATION "BRACING WOOD
PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING PER T.P.I.

CONNECTORS AS NOTED.
ATTACH EACH TRUSS  TO THE BEARING WALL PLATES WITH NAILED BENT STEEL

PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

TRUSS FABRICATION EXPERIENCE.
TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 5 YEARS OF CONTINUOUS
METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES"
LATEST T.P.I. (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE) PUBLICATION "DESIGN SPECIFICATION
TRUSS DETAILS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
BETTER MATERIAL.
ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PREFABRICATED FROM No. 2 KILN DRIED OR

PREFABRICATED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

5.

R O O F   T R U S S   N O T E S

PRIOR TO TRUSS FABRICATION PREPARE AND SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
TRUSSES SHOWING LUMBER SIZES, LUMBER SPECIES AND GRADE, STRESSES,
LOADING, TYPE OF CONNECTORS, DETAILS OF FABRICATION AND TRUSS LAYOUT
PLAN WITH TRUSS DESIGNATIONS.

6.

8.

11.

12.

MINIMUM LOADING  TRUSS SPACING = 24" o.c.
TOP CHORD

BOTTOM CHORD

LIVE LOAD
DEAD LOAD
WIND LOAD

LIVE LOAD

6O PLF
18 PLF + CUPOLA
REFER TO DESIGN DATA

2O PLF

1.

2.

3.

4.

7.

9.

1O.

LAP SPLICES IN BRACING OVER A MINIMUM OF TWO TRUSSES.  EXTEND THE ENDS
OF THE BRACING A MINIMUM OF 6" BEYOND THE CENTERLINE OF THE TRUSS.

DEAD LOAD 2O PLF

6'
-1

1 
3/

8"

DESIGN ENGINEER.

2-2x6 WOOD PLATE45'-0"

6'
-1

1 
3/

8"

7
1 2

LIVE
DEAD2O PLF

2O PLF

1 2
7

1'-3 3/4"

2x6 BOTTOM CHORD

2x6 TOP CHORD

23'-0"

DEAD

LIVE

17 PLF

3O PLF

T R U S S   T Y P E   T - 4

TRUSS TYPE T-4 PIGGY
BACK AT ALL TRUSS
TYPE T-1 LOCATIONS

DEAD
2OO PLF

AT CUPOLA LOCATION ONLY

6'
-8

 1
/2

"

1 2
77

1 2

2-2x6 WOOD PLATE45'-0"

6'
-1

1 
3/

8"

7
1 2

LIVE
DEAD2O PLF

2O PLF

1 2
7

1'-3 3/4"

2x6 BOTTOM CHORD

2x6 TOP CHORD

C L
G

IR
DE

R 
TR

U
SS

C L
G

IR
DE

R 
TR

U
SS

TRUSS PROFILE TYPE T-4

HORIZONTAL 2x4 BOTTOM
CHORD TRUSS BRACING

ZIP R-3 SHEATHING FASTEN TO STUDS WITH
10d COMMON NAILS AT 4" o.c. ALONG
PANEL EDGES AND 12" IN THE FIELD. BLOCK
ALL PANEL EDGES WITH FLAT 2x4

FRONT WALL SHEATHED WITH 7/16 OSB SHEATHING
UNDER ZIP R-3 SHEATHING. FASTEN OSB TO STUDS WITH
8d COMMON NAILS AT 3" o.c. ALONG PANEL EDGES AND
12" IN THE FIELD. BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES WITH FLAT 2x4

NOTE AT BACK AND SIDE WALLS:

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE H2.5A AT EACH TRUSS BEARING

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE H2.5A AT EACH TRUSS BEARING

ATTACH EACH TRUSS  TO TRUSS CONNECTION WITH NAILED BENT STEEL 
CONNECTORS SIZED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURE FOR THE DESIGN LOADS NOTED.

13.

ROOF FRAMING PLAN1
A-3 1/4"=1'-0"

ROOF FRAMING
PLAN
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T E N A N T   #  1 T E N A N T   #  2

D

E

C
B

C
B

C
B

C
B

C
B

C
B

TOP OF SLAB

TOP OF PLATE
12

'-6
"

BUILDING HEIGHT

9 
1/

4"

5 
1/

2"

REFER TO DETAIL 4/A-6 FOR
TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL

VINYL SHINGLE SIDING

PAINTED PVC TRIM

PAINTED V-GROOVE PVC

1'
-0

"
6"

VINYL SHINGLE SIDING

PAINTED PVC TRIM

D

6"

ALIGN WINDOWS
W/ DOOR HEAD

E

A
C

A
C

A
C

A
C

4"

BASELITE CORPORATION W514/51
WAREHOUSE LIGHT WITH WM55/51
WALL MOUNT BRACKET
FINISH: ARCHITECTURAL BRONZE

CORRUGATED ALUM. RWL CONNECT
TO STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM, TYP.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
MATCH EXISTING

RAIL STYLE SNOW GUARD

17'-0" 17'-0"

6"

WALLS ADJACENT TO GRADE AT ENTRY DOORS/SIDEWALKS

D.

E.

FLASHING @ DOORS WITH APPLIED PVC CASINGS

FLASHING AT LOCATIONS WHERE T.O. SLAB IS LESS THAN 8" ABOVE
FINAL GRADE

1. WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER (WRB)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR FLASHING NOTES

EXTERIOR FLASHING:

ALUMINUM w/DRIP EDGE (MATCH TRIM COLOR)

2.

B. TOP EDGE OF HORIZONTAL TRIM @ WINDOWS, DOORS, SKIRT
BOARD, ETC.

NOT REQUIRED WHERE FRIEZE BOARD AND WINDOW & DOOR
CASINGS ABUT SOFFIT PANELS

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FLASHING INSTALLATION OVER HUBER SYSTEM WRB

A. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING
1" HUBER ZIP R SYSTEM SHEATHING
TAPE ALL JOINTS PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS

B. EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATHING
5/8" HUBER ZIP SHEATHING SYSTEM
TAPE ALL JOINTS PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS

APPLY HEAVY BEAD OF CAULK AROUND HEAD & JAMBS AND
INSTALL WINDOW (LEAVE BOTTOM OPEN)
INSTALL FLASHING OVER HEAD AND JAMB NAILING
FLANGE, AND LAP OVER WIDOW FRAME

SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE FLASHING 12" WIDE MIN.
EACH SIDE AND FULL HEIGHT OF WALL OVER HUBER ZIP
WALL SHEATHING

A. VERTICAL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CORNERS:

C. FLASHING @ WINDOWS WITH NAILING FLANGE
SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE FLASHING

3.

4.

COUNTER-FLASH TOP EDGE OF ALUMINUM DRIP W/
SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE

SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE FLASHING

INSTALL MEMBRANE FLASHING FULL DEPTH OF OPENING AT
HEAD, JAMBS & SILL

2.

INSTALL SLOPED SILL AT WINDOW SILL FOR DRAINAGE
ADJUSTING ROUGH OPENING AS REQUIRED

1.

5. PROVIDE BACKER ROD AND SEALANT AROUND INSIDE OF WINDOW
BETWEEN FRAME AND OPENING ALL SIDES
DESIGN INTENT IS TO PROVIDE DEAD AIR SPACE AT TOP AND SIDES,
AND OPEN AT BOTTOM TO DRAIN

1. INSTALL WRB / MEMBRANE FLASHING FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL
TO FULL DEPTH OF OPENING

2. PROVIDE BACKER ROD AND SEALANT BOTH SIDES OF HEAD AND JAMBS,
AND SET BOTH SIDES OF SILL IN SEALANT

PROVIDE J-SHAPED SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE FLASHING OVER
BOTTOM EDGE OF  SHEATHING.  INSTALL SHORT LEG BETWEEN SILL
AND SHEATHING AND EXTEND FLASHING MIN. 8" VERTICAL ON
EXTERIOR FACE - LAP AND SEAL ALL JOINTS.

NEW BUILDING MOUNTED INTERNALLY  ILLUMINATED SIGN
22.5 SQUARE FEET-MAX. TENANT T.B.D. TYP. OF 2.

45'
45 SF

22.5 SF
22.5 SF

LINEAR FEET OF FRONT FACADE

TENANT #2 WALL SIGN
TENANT#1 WALL SIGN

SIGN SCHEDULE

TOTAL

EXTERIOR DOORS
BENJAMIN MOORE, HC-134, TARRYTOWN GREEN, SATIN LATEXPT-1

SIGN TBD W/TENANTS

ALL OTHER TRIM - CASINGS, CORNER BOARDS, FASCIAS, ETC.

RECESSED FLAT PANELS, V-GROOVE PVC  & LATTICE

METAL ROOF SHERWOOD GREEN (VERIFY MATCH TO EXISTING)

PT-3

BENJAMIN MOORE, HC-93 CARRINGTON BEIGE, SATIN LATEX

BENJAMIN MOORE, OC-110 MILKYWAY, SATIN LATEX

PT-2

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

1 X PVC

4. WALL PLAQUES @ LIGHTS, OUTLETS, HOSE BIBS,
ETC. LOCATED WITHIN FIELD OF SHINGLES - ALIGN
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES WITH COURSING

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING AND TRIM NOTES

1. TYPICAL SIDING MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED:
A.

B.

FASCIAS & SOFFITS, GABLE END TRIM
1 X PVC TRIM
PAINTED FINISH

CORNER BOARDS
5/4 x 6 PVC TRIM
PAINTED FINISH

WINDOW & DOOR CASINGS
5/4 x 6 PVC TRIM
PAINTED FINISH

C.

2

B.

TYPICAL TRIM MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED:
A.

E. SKIRT BOARD
5/4 X 10 PVC TRIM

LATTICE3
1 X 2 CEDAR 6" O.C.
PAINTED TRIM

VINYL SIDING: VERIFY COLOR MATCH
MANUF: CERTAINTEED
PRODUCT: CEDAR IMPRESSIONS 07
COLOR: DESERT TAN

FRIEZE BOARDS
5/4 PVC TRIM- SEE DETAILS
PAINTED FINISH

D.

VERTICAL SIDING @ CUPOLA

PAINTED FINISH
1/2" X 5 1/2" V-GROOVE PVC
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1/4"=1'-0"

1
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133

134
134.5

E

ILLUSIONS VINYL FENCE V300-5, FIVE FOOT HIGH (CONFIRM HT.)  PRIVACY
FENCE WITH  V55N3 NEW ENGLAND CAP & 5 X 5 THICK WALL POSTS.
COLOR (MATCH EXISTING FENCE @ ADJACENT BUILDING.  STANDARD GATE
HARDWARE  WITH BLACK FINISH.  COORDINATE FINAL AREA AND HEIGHT OF
ENCLOSURE WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC
SERVICE
METERS

GAS
SERVICE
METERS

CONCRETE FILLED
STEEL BOLLARD
TYPICAL

F

E

17'-0" 17'-0"

NORTH AND
WEST EXTERIOR
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1/4"=1'-0"

1
A-5

WEST ELEVATION

1/4"=1'-0"

2
A-5

NORTH ELEVATION



BUILDING HIGH POINT

TOP OF PLATE

8"

AVERAGE GRADE

TOP OF SLAB

12
'-6

"

19
'-1

1"

26
'-1

1"

5/8" HUBER ZIP SHEATHING
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

TYP.  ROOF CONSTRUCTION

INSULATION - SEE NOTES

5
A-1

5/8" GYP. BD. - EXTEND TO B.O.
ROOF TRUSS

TYP. EXTERIOR WALL

CERTAINTEED MEMBRAIN CONTINUOUS AIR
BARRIER & SMART VAPOR RETARDER
2 X 6 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C.
BATT INSULATION - SEE NOTES
1" HUBER ZIP SYSTEM R-SHEATHING (R-3)
SIDING & TRIM - REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS

5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES
PROVIDE EXPANSION SPACE
@ T.O. WALL

TYP. INTERIOR PARTITIONS

3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATING
BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" METAL STUDS 16" O.C.
TYP. UNLESS NOTED
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN
PROVIDE DEFLECTION TRACK
@ CONNECTION TO ROOF TRUSSES

2
A-6

TYP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
REF. ELEV. 133'-0"

4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6 X 6 W1.4 X W1.4 W.W.F.
PROVIDE CJ'S AS INDICATED ON FOUND. PLAN
6 MIL POLY. V.B. (LAP & TAPE ALL JOINTS)
TURN POLY UP @ SLAB EDGE
8" CRUSHED STONE

11'-0" 23'-0" 11'-0"

CUPOLA AND BUILDING
MOUNTED LIGHTS TO BE
CONTROLLED BY TIME CLOCK

5/8" GYP. BD. CLG.

ACCUVENT INSULATION & WIND WASH
BARRIER, AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS,
INC. AT ROOF TRUSS ENDS

7'
-0

"
6"

TYP. WINDOW
HEAD

2
A-1CHARGER CONCRETE SEALER 2 COATS

6'
-1

1 
1/

2"

2" CONT. ALUM.
SOFFIT VENT

1 X 6 PVC TRIM

METAL DRIP-EDGE

ALUM. GUTTER

1 X PVC TRIM

CONT. 2 X BLOCKING

1'-3 3/4"

3 
1/

2"

WD. BLOCKING

VINYL SHINGLES

7

12

INSULATION BAFFLE STOP

5/4 X 6 PVC TRIM

HUBER ZIP R SHEATHING

1'-6"

2'
-9

"

2"
4"

'-0 1/2" 3"

ALUM. FLASHING - SHERWOOD
GREEN OVER 5/8" SHEATHING

2 X 4'S 16" O.C.

2 X 6 FRAMING - OPEN @
CENTER TO CUPOLA ABOVE

1 X PVC TRIM

PVC CROWN W/FUSED &
MITERED JOINTS (SIM. TO
BROSCO 8002 CROWN)
w/P.T. WOOD BLOCKING

1 X PVC TRIM W/FUSED
& MITERED JOINTS

2 X 6 CJ'S 16" O.C.
2 X 6 RR'S 16" O.C.

1 X 4 PVC TRIM ON
1 X 6 PVC TRIM

5/4 X 6 PVC TRIM

2 X 4'S 16" O.C.

1 X 6 PVC TRIM

2 - 2 X 6 INTERMEDIATE
BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES AT CUPOLA

2 X 8 CONTINUOUS
PLATE

T.O. CJ'S

T.O. PLATFORM

B.O. PLATE

1/2" X 5 1/2" V-GROOVE
PVC OVER 1/2" HUBER ZIP
SHEATHING

5/8" ZIP SHEATHING

HIGH TEMP SELF-ADHERING
UNDERLAYMENT

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

2'
-9

 1
/2

"

5/4 X PVC TRIM

PVC BASE CAP (SIM.
TO BROSCO B658)

1" HUBER ZIP R SHEATHING

1/2" PVC PANELS CUT
FROM 4' X 8' SHEETS

1'-0"

MINIMUM

NTS

BOTTOM  CHORD  BRACING  DETAILS

PREFABRICATED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES

BRACING SEE FRAMING PLAN

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING BELOW SPLICE

3/4" PLYWOOD GLUED AND
NAILED OVER SPLICE.

PROVIDE 16d COMMON
NAILS AS SHOWN.

PREFABRICATED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES

BRACING SEE FRAMING PLAN

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING BELOW SPLICE

TYPICAL END DETAILTYPICAL INTERSECTION DETAIL

NAILS AS SHOWN.
PROVIDE 16d COMMON

2x4 VERTICAL CROSS BRACING

PRE-FABRICATED TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD

SOLID 2x6 WOOD BLOCKING AT PANEL
POINT OF VERTICAL BRACING.

SOLID 2-2x6 WOOD BLOCKING AT PANEL
POINT OF VERTICAL BRACING.

PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

E L E V A T I O N S E C T I O N

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ATTACHMENTS FOR THE MEMBERS NOTED ABOVE.
NAIL 2x4 VERTICAL 'X' BRACING TO EACH VERTICAL TRUSS CHORD WITH (2) - 10d COMMON NAILS.
NAIL 2x4 VERTICAL 'X' BRACING TO SOLID 2-2x6 WOOD BLOCKING WITH (4) - 10d COMMON NAILS

NAIL 2x4 FLAT CONTINUOUS TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHORD WITH (2) - 10d COMMON NAILS
NAIL 2-2x6 SOLID WOOD BLOCKING TO TRUSS CHORDS WITH (2) - 10d COMMON NAILS EACH END

2x4 VERTICAL CROSS BRACING

SOLID (2) 2x6 WOOD BLOCKING AT
PANEL POINT OF VERTICAL BRACING.

2x4 VERTICAL CROSS BRACING

SOLID 2-2x6 WOOD BLOCKING AT
PANEL POINT OF VERTICAL BRACING.

PRE-FABRICATED TRUSS
BOTTOM CHORD

PRE-FABRICATED TRUSS TOP CHORD

VERTICAL TRUSS CHORD

2 x 6 FLAT BRACING, CONTINUOUS

2x4 FLAT BRACING, CONTINUOUS

TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS VERTICAL 'X' BRACING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

PROVIDE INSULATED AND GASKETED E-Z HATCH ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE DOOR
WITH LOCK, R-50 (22 X 30) MANUFACTURED BY BATTIC DOOR

PROVIDE ZIP WALL SYSTEM TAPE AT ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL JOINTS AND
PENETRATIONS AS REQ'D PER THE MANUF'S INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

INTERIOR PARTITIONS

4.

C.

3 1/2"  SOUND ATTENUATING BATTS KRAFT FACED
CERTAINTEED NOISE REDUCER

ACOUSTIC SEPARATION2.

FRAMING AND INSULATION COORDINATION

AIR SEAL ALL WIRING, PIPE AND VENT STACK PENETRATIONS, EXHAUST FANS, ETC.
THROUGH CEILINGS AND OUTSIDE WALLS

D.

AIR SEAL PERIMETER OF GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AT ALL ROOF TRUSS LOCATIONSE.

LOCATE SANITARY LINE VENTS ENTERING THE ATTIC AT INTERIOR PARTITIONS
WHERE POSSIBLE

GENERAL INSULATION MATERIALS AND NOTES:

1. PROVIDE INSULATION AT LOCATIONS INDICATED IN THE FLOOR PLANS, BUILDING
SECTIONS, TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OUTLINED BELOW.  THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS INSULATED
EXTERIOR ENVELOPE AROUND ALL CONDITIONED SPACES.

LAYOUT WALL, FLOOR, AND ROOF FRAMING TO AVOID CREATING SMALL OR CONCEALED
AREAS THAT CANNOT RECEIVE BATT OR BLOWN IN INSULATION

PROVIDE PL ADHESIVE CONTINUOUS AIR SEAL @ THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

BETWEEN FRAMING AND SHEATHING AT ALL WINDOWS, DOORS
AND PENETRATIONS

3.

1. BETWEEN SILL PLATES, TOP & BOTTOM WALL PLATES AND EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

2.

EXTERIOR ENVELOPE AIR INFILTRATION SEALING

B.

5.

DEPENDING ON CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING, HIGH-R RIGID INSULATION, MIN. R-5/INCH,
MAY BE INSTALLED IN AREAS THAT WILL BECOME INACCESSIBLE. THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO
MAINTAIN THE SPECIFIED R-VALUES AND AVOID UNINSULATED GAPS IN THE EXTERIOR
BUILDING ENVELOPE.  ALL SUBSTITUTIONS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS SILL SEALER INSULATION BELOW WOOD PLATES @ FOUNDATION
WALLS

A.

B. EXTERIOR WALLS U-0.49

ATTIC ROOF TRUSSES WITH VENTED SOFFIT AND RIDGE

CERTAINTEED MEMBRAIN 2-MIL VAPOR RETARDER & AIR BARRIER INSTALLED
TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES

ACCUVENT INSULATION & WIND WASH BARRIER, AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS,
INC. AT ROOF TRUSS ENDS

R-21  5 1/2" UNFACED FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
CERTAINTEED MEMBRAIN 2-MIL VAPOR RETARDER & AIR BARRIER

C. ROOF R-49 MINIMUM
3. BETWEEN FRAMING AND SHEATHING AT THE TOP WALL PLATE
4. AROUND INSULATION BAFFLE AT SOFFITS

NOTE: DESIGN INTENT IS TO MINIMIZE AIR LEAKAGE AT CEILING PLANE AS THE ATTIC
IS VENTED

R-3.6  1" HUBER ZIP SYSTEM R SHEATHING

A. UNHEATED SLAB ON GRADE R-15
R-15  3" RIGID INSULATION EXTEND MINIMUM 24" VERTICAL BELOW SLAB @
BUILDING PERIMETER

4.

6.

EXTERIOR ENVELOPE AIR INFILTRATION TESTING

PROVIDE BLOWER DOOR TESTS TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

SET UP THE BLOWER DOOR FRAMES AND FANS IN A CENTRALIZED AREA.
MULTIPLE FRAMES WILL BE NEEDED DUE THE VOLUME OF THE BUILDING.
FOLLOW THE DEPRESSURIZATION PROCESS FOR THE BLOWER DOOR FAN
CONTROL SYSTEM.  THE FAN BLOWS AIR OUT OF THE BUILDING TO CREATE A
SLIGHT PRESSURE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE.  THIS
PRESSURE DIFFERENCE FORCES AIR THROUGH ALL HOLES AND PENETRATIONS IN
THE EXTERIOR ENVELOPE.
CLOSE ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, DAMPERS THAT ARE CONNECTED TO
THE CONDITIONED SPACES.  IT IS IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT THESE ITEMS MUST
BE MAINTAINED CLOSED FOR THE DURATION OF THE TEST PROCEDURE.  OPEN
ALL INTERIOR DOORS THAT ARE WITHIN THE CONDITIONED SPACES OF THE
BUILDING, INCLUDING THE BASEMENT AND ATTIC.

2.

TEMPORARILY TURN OFF ALL COOLING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT, VENTILATION
SYSTEMS, AND ALL GAS FIRED EQUIPMENT, ETC., TO AVOID HAZARDOUS FIRE AND
HIGH CARBON MONOXIDE LEVELS OR NEGATIVELY IMPACTING THE RESULTS OF
THE TEST.

3.

TAPE PLASTIC OVER OPENINGS THAT MAY NOT HAVE THE ABILITY TO BE
PROPERLY CLOSED.
DEPRESSURIZE THE BUILDING WITH THE BLOWER DOOR "CRUISING" AT A
NEGATIVE 50 Pa AND WALK THROUGH THE BUILDING WITH CHEMICAL SMOKE
EMITTERS AND INFRARED CAMERAS TO IDENTIFY WHERE THE BLOWER DOOR
FORCES AIR THROUGH HOLES AND PENETRATIONS.  DOCUMENT THE TYPES OF
TYPICAL AIR LEAKAGE.  SEAL ALL LEAKS WITH PERMANENT SOLUTION MATERIALS
AND RETEST UNTIL THE DESIRED ACH50 HAS BEEN REACHED.

5.

PROVIDE A REPORT STATING THE RESULTS.

PERFORM A MULTI-POINT (50 Pa) ENVELOPE LEAKAGE DEPRESSURIZATION /
PRESSURIZATION TEST IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 8, PARAGRAPH 801, RESNET
MORTGAGE INDUSTRY NATIONAL HERS STANDARDS.  THE TEST SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E799-10 REQUIREMENTS.

THE BENCHMARK REQUIREMENT FOR THIS BUILDING IS 5ACH50 OR LESS.

1.

ALTERNATE: 2 LAYERS UNFACED BATT INSUL. INSTALL 5.5" R-21 BETWEEN
BOTTOM CHORDS OF TRUSSES. INSTALL 9" R-30 ABOVE AND PERPENDICULAR
TO LOWER LAYER R-51 TOTAL

PROVIDE 1/2" PLYWOOD EXTENSIONS TO OUTSIDE OF SCUTTLE BOX AND EXTEND
2" PAST REQUIRED INSULATION DEPTH AT LOCATIONS NOTED ON FLOOR PLANS.
COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

D. INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCHES

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION, SHORT

SEISMIC DATA

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B

= 0.183Ss

2022 CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE
2021  INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

ACI  318-19

CODES  USED

DESIGN STRESSES  USED

CONCRETE f

ANSI/AISC  360-16

SNOW  LOADS
GROUND SNOW LOAD = 30.0 PSF

WIND LOADS

WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY

BASIC WIND SPEED

B

120 MPH

REINFORCING STEEL ASTM - GRADE 60

'c AT 28 DAYS 3,500 psi

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION, 1-sec = 0.055S1

ASCE/SEI  7-16

MISC. ANGLES AND PLATES ASTM - A36
STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES ASTM - A992

F
F

y
y

= 36 ksi
= 50 ksi

gP
SNOW THERMAL FACTOR = 1.0tC
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR = 1.0eC
BUILDING CATEGORY CATEGORY II

BUILDING RISK CATEGORY CATEGORY II

SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0sI

SITE CLASS D

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.25I s

HOLLOW STRUCTURAL STEEL - RECT. ASTM - A500 GRADE B

LIVE LOADS

RETAIL 100 PSF

D E S I G N   D A T A

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 4,000 PSF

2021  INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT GCpi = +/- 0.18

BUILDING RISK CATEGORY CATEGORY II

DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION, SHORT = 0.195SDS
DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION, 1-sec = 0.088SD1

RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR R = 6.5

SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT

DESIGN BASE SHEAR V = 2.9 KIP
BASIC SEISMIC FORCE-
RESISTING SYSTEM

BEARING WALL
SHEATED WITH STRUCTURAL

WOOD PANELS

= 0.03C S

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

1
A-6

BUILDING SECTION
1/4"=1'-0"

1 1/2"=1'-0"
DETAIL2

A-6
3

A-6
CUPOLA DETAIL
3/4"=1'-0"

3"=1'-0"
PANEL DETAIL4
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8 
1/

2"
8"

8 
1/

2"

8"8 1/2"

1'-3"1'-3"

4"

2'
-1

"

10'-6"

2'
-2

"

10'-7"

CONCRETE BASE

SIMULATED STONE VENEER (CULTURED STONE) 20% BUCKS
COUNTY DRESSED FIELDSTONE AND 80% BUCKS COUNTY
SOUTHERN LEDGESTONE.

5 
1/

2"
4"

5/8" QUARTER ROUND OR ROUTED EDGE

4"

4 
1/

2" 4"TENANT   #2

TENANT SIGNS: 2 SIDED

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED ALUMINUM SIGN CABINET W/
REMOVABLE (BACKLIT) TENANT GRAPHICS.
COORDINATE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT W/ CONC. BASE AND
PRECAST CAP.

4-1/2" MTL. NUMBERS TO MATCH ROOF-PAC-CLAD
HARTFORD GREEN

PT-2

2 
1/

2"

1 
1/

4"

R2
 1

/4
"

8"5'-10"8"

ALUMINUM CAP FLASHING TO MATCH
ROOF-PAC-CLAD HARTFORD GREEN

1014

S-1
6

3/4"

2'
-0

 1
/4

"
4"

2 1/2"

3"

1 
1/

4"
1 

1/
4"

PT-1

PAINTED PVC OR FIBER CEMENT TRIM TYP.

7'-2"

9'-8"

2'-2"

1'-3"

8'
-6

 1
/2

"

PAINTED MDO PANEL TYP.

2 
1/

2"

5 
1/

2"

3 1/2" 8" 3 1/2"

4'
-8

 3
/4

"

SIGN CABINET

7
A-7

5
A-7

TENANT   #1

4 
1/

2"

PRECAST BASE BELOW

PVC TRIM

MDO PANEL (POST FRAME)

JUNCTION BOX FOR SIGN CABINET W/
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED OPTION

1'
-3

"
2 

1/
2"

10
"

2 
1/

2"

3/4" 3/4"

1'-3"

2'
-0

"
4"

MIN. 3'-6" BELOW
FIN. GRADE

B.O. FOOTING

1'-7"

T.O. SHELF

3 1/2"3 1/2"

SIMULATED STONE VENEER
INSTALL PER MANUF. REQMTS.

2'-2"

T.O. GRADE

1/
4"

1'-5"

1"
3"

T.O. CONC. PIER

4" 4"

2'-1"

PRECAST CONC. CAP
W/ 3 - #3 EA. WAY
SET CAP ON EPOXY ADHESIVE
PROVIDE HOLES IN PRECAST CAP
FOR ANCHOR BOLTS - GROUT SOLID
COLOR - MATCH PLASTICRETE
PLX 805 LIGHT BLAST

PT. BASE PLATES.

CONCRETE PIER

3'
-6

"

3/4"= 1'-0"
TYP ELEVATION1

A-7

2
A-7

FOUNDATION PLAN
3/4"= 1'-0"

3/4"= 1'-0"
PRECAST PLAN3

A-7

4
A-7

TYP SIDE ELEVATION
3/4"= 1'-0"3/4"= 1'-0"

SECTION5
A-7

6
A-7

SECTION
1-1/2"= 1'-0"

1-1/2"= 1'-0"
SECTION7

A-7
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GROUND SIGN

EXISTING SIGN @1000-1006 SULLIVAN AVENUE.
NEW SIGN DESIGN  WILL MATCH THIS SIGN DESIGN
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